UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Farm Service Agency
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

For: Non-Federal Offices

AR Notice BU-35

FY 2004 Year End Non-Payroll County Office
Administrative Allotment Adjustment

Approved by: State Executive Director

oL

Overview
A Background

Arkansas Notice BU-34 furnished County Office with additional non-payroll allotments for
expenses through September 30, 2004.

B Purpose
This notice adjusts these allotments to reflect actual needs.
Information
County offices will enter check limitations in the CCC-514 ledger according to paragraph 3 of this
notice. The check limitation provided in Exhibit 1 includes only nonpayroll expenses. Refer to

Arkansas Notice BU-34 for spending guidelines.

Action

e  Open FY 2004 CCC-514 by recording the additional allotment provided in Exhibit 1 through
option 6, “Check Limitation and Ledger Control” on menu NAA000.

e Ensure that FY 2004 CCC-184's issued before receipt of this allocation are applied to this
check limitation allocation.

Contact

Questions should be directed to Charlotte Murphy at 501-301-3016 or
charlotte. murphy(@ar.usda.gov.

Disposal Date Distribution

January 1, 2005 FSA Non-Federal Offices

09/23/04 Page 1






9/23/04

Arkansas Notice BU-35

County Prior Increase/ Current
Allotment  |Decrease Allocation

Arkansas * 38,000 0 38,000
Ashley 38,500 -1,673 36,827
Baxter 81,800 -6,130 74,070
Boone 10,400 -1,590 8,810
Carroll 6,150 -1,000 5,150
Chicot 46,400 42,000 46,400
Clark 11,500 -3,500 8,000
Clay 8,900 -200 8,700
Cleburne 53,950 -4,125 49,825
Conway 6,500 0 6,500
Craighead 18,400 600 19,000
Crittenden 6,250 -1,449 4,801
Cross 11,100 -200 10,900
Desha 53,450 -2,600 50,850
Drew 9,100 0 9,100
Faulkner 85,500 -9,300 76,200
Franklin 33,900 -3,600 30,300
Fulton 4,550 -1,712 2,838
Greene 11,850 -200 11,650
Hempstead 7,400 -1,190 6,210
Hot Spring 63,500 -7,500 56,000
Howard 33,250 -2,500 30,750
Independence 10,400 -450 9,950
Izard 39,900 -530 39,370
Jackson * 12,025 100 12,125
Jefferson 12,400 -1,596 10,804
Johnson 6,700 -1,250 5,450
Lafayette 47,900 -850 47,050
Lawrence 47,000 -200 46,800
Lee 11,500 0 11,500
Lincoln 10,600 0 10,600
Little River 17,800 0 17,800
Lonoke 67,100 -5,000 62,100
Madison 26,700 -1,900 24,800
Miller 32,400 -1,100 31,300

Exhibit 1

Page 2



* Arkansas, Jackson, and Randolph County were adjusted per FSA-637, dated 9/9/04

9/23/04

Arkansas Notice BU-35

County Prior Increase/ Current
Allotment |Decrease Allocation

Mississippi 76,100 -2,735 73,365
Monroe 12,500 0 12,500
Ouachita 30,600 -2,600 28,000
Phillips 13,200 0 13,200
Poinsett 60,800 -350 60,450
Polk 54,950 -6,150 48,800
Pope 75,600 -3,500 72,100
Prairie 55,200 -4,725 50,475
Pulaski 43,800 -3,650 40,150
Randolph * 4,493 57 4,550
St. Francis 71,800 -6,500 65,300
Sebastain 124,800 -10,000 114,800
Sharp 36,900 -3,900 33,000
Van Buren 16,650 -500 16,150
Washington 71,900 -11,466 60,434
White 10,900 0 10,900
Woodruff 56,700 500 57,200
Total 1,799,668 -120,964| 1,678,704

Page 3



